
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001555-2022 

Contract

Decontamination & Laundry Services

CTM Portal for the NDA Shared Services Alliance

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001555
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bd0e  
Published 19 January 2022, 9:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CTM Portal for the NDA Shared Services Alliance

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA20 1PG

Contact

Katie Bateman

Email

Katie.bateman@magnoxsites.com

Telephone

+44 1453813756

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001555-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001555-2022
mailto:Katie.bateman@magnoxsites.com


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

National registration number

 01002607

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/case-studies/shared-services-alliance-ssa-for-nuclear-
decommissioning-estate

Buyer's address

https://sharedsystems.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/3510

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/case-studies/shared-services-alliance-ssa-for-nuclear-decommissioning-estate
https://www.gov.uk/government/case-studies/shared-services-alliance-ssa-for-nuclear-decommissioning-estate
https://sharedsystems.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/3510


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Decontamination & Laundry Services

Reference number

DALS/ISIT/1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90722200 - Environmental decontamination services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The scope to cover Decontamination & Laundry Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90521400 - Transport of radioactive waste

90722200 - Environmental decontamination services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 9

All Magnox Sites

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope to cover Decontamination & Laundry Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service provision / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Magnox Ltd considers that there are no other suppliers in the UK market who are able to
perform this full scope of works. No reasonable alternative or substitute exists and the
absence of competition is not the result of an artificial narrowing down of the parameters
of the procurement.

This was demonstrated by no response to the VEAT issued in June 2021

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013723

/Notice/013723-2021


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Decontamination & Laundry Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Unitech Services Group Ltd

Unit 3 Oakwood Close

Crumlin

NP11 3HY

Email

pchesters@unitechgb.com

Telephone

+44 1495240774

mailto:pchesters@unitechgb.com


Page 7 to 9

Fax

+44 1495240982

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5103812

Internet address

http://www.unitecheu.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,800,000

http://www.unitecheu.com


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

http://www.justice.gov.uk
http://www.justice.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Any appeals should be promptly brought to the attention of the contact specified in
Section I above, and will be dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015. Any appeals must be brought within the timescales specified
by the applicable law, including without limitation, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.
In accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the Contracting Authority will
also incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period from the date information on
award of contract is communicated to tenderers.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T21:04:47+0000
	TCPDF




